EJCDC=

ENGINEEHRS JOINT CONlﬁAC_
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. 4

Date of Issuance: Effective Date: Council Approval
Owner: City of Baxter Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd Contractor’s Project No.:

LLC
Engineer:  Widseth Smith Nolting Engineer's Project No.:  2022-11752
Project: Lift Station No. 13 Reconstruction Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Change In Completion Dates

Attachments: Anderson Brothers Invoice Dated November 20, 2024

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
QOriginal Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: September 22, 2023
$180,217.07 Ready for Final Payment: October 2, 2023
days or dates
Increase from previously approved Change Orders: Increase from previously approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 0
$14,873.98 Ready for Final Payment: 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: September 22,2023
$195,061.05 Ready for Final Payment: October 2, 2023
days or dates
Increase of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:
, Substantial Completion: June 21, 2024
$2,887.50 Ready for Final Payment: June 21, 2024
days or dates
‘Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: June 21, 2024
$197,948.55 Ready for Final Payment: June 21, 2024
days or dates
ACCEPTED: FCOMMENDED: . ACCEPTED:
By: B: e L By Mg
Owner {Authorized Signature) Engineer ntractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Title  Project Engineer :
Date: Date November 21, 2024
RECOMMENDED:
By:
Utilities Commission
Title
Date

EJCDC’® €-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

2022-11752 Pagelofl




Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd, LLC
11325 State Highway 210

Brainerd, MN 56401

218-829-1768 » Fax 218-829-7607

ANDERSO
BROTHERS

Building Our Communities Since 1940
An Equal Opportunity Employer

November 20, 2024

Project: Baxter Lift Station #13

RE: Wet Well Water Leak Sealing

Everlast Rehab $2,750.00

Total W/5% Added Markup $2,887.50



November 14, 2024

EverLest Rehab 268 2 i
INVOICE # 24157 B

Milltown, WI 54858

Anderson Brothers Construction BALANCE DUE
Attn: Keith Soderman
11325 MN-210

Brainerd, MN 56401 $2 ; 750 00

Upon Receipt

Notes

Project Location- Baxter, MN
Completion Date- November 13, 2024

Pricing Below includes mobilization and sealing work completed on Lift Station #13

3 Pipe Penetrations and a joint were sealed and repaired

[tem / Item Description Qty / Hr Rate Unit Cost

Water Leak Repair $2,750.00 $2,750.00




